[Date]

Laura A. Whittall-Scherfee Deputy Director California Department Housing and Community Development 2020 W. El Camino Avenue, Suite 500 Sacramento, CA 95833

Dear Ms. Whittall-Scherfee:

On behalf of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors, I hereby designate the Director of the Community Development Agency, or successor, for the County of El Dorado to execute all National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) documents required by the State of California Housing and Community Development (HCD) or U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) for a period of five years from the date of approval to use grant funds.

Respectfully,

Ron Mikulaco, Board Chair El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

cc: Steven M. Pedretti Director, Community Development Agency

> Mona Akbar HOME Program Contract Management

Shawna Purvines Principal Planner, CDA Long Range Planning Division Housing, Community and Economic Development Grant Programs